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Tasmanian Cross Country Championships 2015

Pontville Sports Ground and Equestrian Park  - 25/07/2015

Results - Teams

Women 2000 Meter Run CC Under 12

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

Results - Women

  1 Eden Seckold-Bamford      05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     8:07.90    1

  2 Millie Smith              05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     8:08.78    2

  3 Rosa Coady                04 NORTHERN SUBURBS       8:34.42

  4 Mia Andrewartha           04 EASTERN SUBURBS        8:58.99

  5 Jessica Donohue           04 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     9:02.33    3

  6 Bianca Anderson           05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     9:07.40    4

  7 Jessica Harback           04 ALL SCHOOLS TEAM       9:09.71

  8 Bonnie Talbot             06 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     9:35.86    5 

  9 Emily Best                05 NORTHERN SUBURBS      10:02.83

 10 Chelsea Millhouse         05 EASTERN SUBURBS       10:12.85

 11 Demi Petterwood           05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   10:46.84     6  

 12 Callie Griffin            05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x11:07.04

Women 3k Run CC Under 14

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Madison Brazendale        03 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    11:35.38    1

  2 Chloe Deans               03 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    12:14.85    2

  3 Mikayla Cooper            02 EASTERN SUBURBS       12:25.64    3

  4 Tamsin Costello           02 NORTHERN SUBURBS      12:30.09

  5 Elsa Fletcher             03 EASTERN SUBURBS       12:34.49    4

  6 Alyson Wood               02 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    12:48.50    5

  7 Ambrosia Negri            02 NORTHERN SUBURBS      13:03.41

  8 Montana Mckenzie          02 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x13:55.74

  9 Asta Mitchelmore          03 EASTERN SUBURBS       14:16.65    6

 10 Lucy Carter               02 OVA                   14:29.51

 11 Jamie Bott                03 OVA                   14:48.38

Women 4k Run CC Under 16

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Ebony Webb                00 EASTERN SUBURBS       15:03.83    1

  2 Ruby Smee                 00 SANDY BAY             15:21.21

  3 Chloe Hunt                01 EASTERN SUBURBS       15:46.86    2

  4 Skye Baker                00 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    16:26.30    3

  5 Arabella Phillips         01 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    16:41.47

  6 Raphaela Corney           01 EASTERN SUBURBS       16:48.78    4

  7 Zia Mitchelmore           01 EASTERN SUBURBS      x18:00.83

  8 Tessa Portanger           00 EASTERN SUBURBS      x18:03.93

  9 Alice Randall             00 OVA                   18:08.85

 10 Kate Maloney              01 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    18:50.48    5

 11 Gabrielle Larrson         01 NORTHERN SUBURBS      19:59.49

 12 Ella Deans                01 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    20:27.14    6

Women 4k Run CC Under 18

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Meriem Daoui              99 NORTHERN SUBURBS      15:52.72

  2 Hannah Cummins            98 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    16:19.24

  3 Niamh Crocker             98 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    16:41.85

  4 Hannah Richardson         99 EASTERN SUBURBS       16:56.90    1

  5 Tamsyn Ayres              98 EASTERN SUBURBS       16:57.29    2

  6 Jemma Smith               99 SANDY BAY             17:47.95
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Tasmanian Cross Country Championships 2015

Pontville Sports Ground and Equestrian Park  - 25/07/2015

Results - Teams

....Women 4k Run CC Under 18

  7 Sophie Scott              99 EASTERN SUBURBS       19:25.38    3

Women 6k Run CC Under 20

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Julia Minnucci            96 EASTERN SUBURBS       24:49.68

  2 Inessa Corney             97 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    25:16.95

  3 Kelsey Leveridge-Mcnally  97 NORTHERN SUBURBS      28:34.27

Women 8k Run CC TMA Open

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Kerrie Royals             65 TMA                   35:56.44

Women 8k Run CC Open

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Melanie Daniels           88 NORTHERN SUBURBS      29:57.40    1

  2 Ruth Wilson               87 NORTHERN SUBURBS      30:33.11    2

  3 Leah Waldhauser           92 NORTH LAUNCESTON      32:17.93

  4 Simone Fitzgerald         82 EASTERN SUBURBS       32:33.70    3

  5 Francesca Smith           67 SANDY BAY             32:49.57

  6 Anna Smee                 72 SANDY BAY             33:26.46

  7 Vanessa Kearney           74 NORTHERN SUBURBS      34:01.64    4

  8 Mandy Giblin              74 SANDY BAY             34:38.34

  9 Christine Schenk          74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    35:25.70    5

 10 Kerrie Royals             65 TMA                   35:56.44

 11 Tracey Keating            70 TMA                   36:57.84

 12 Tania Rowlands            78 NORTHERN SUBURBS      37:06.25    6

 13 Sharon Johns              65 EASTERN SUBURBS       38:03.36    7

 14 Natalie Fleming           75 NORTHERN SUBURBS     x38:13.50

 15 Jayde Richardson          92 EASTERN SUBURBS       38:22.08    8

 16 Caitlin Barnett           89 NORTHERN SUBURBS     x38:58.67

 17 Michelle Delaney          88 EASTERN SUBURBS       39:36.27    9

 18 Shelly Millhouse          73 TMA                   40:55.01

 19 Allison Maloney           68 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    41:19.38   10

 20 Melanie Death             80 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    42:46.08   11

 21 Seona Findlay             74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    43:08.75   12

 22 Heather Johns             94 EASTERN SUBURBS      x43:42.43

 23 Wendy Meadowcroft         69 NORTHERN SUBURBS     x50:08.39

Women 6k Run CC Over 50

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Carolyn Davis             65 TMA                   26:48.77

  2 Sharon Coad               63 EASTERN SUBURBS       28:36.97

  3 Barbara Clayton           64 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    30:35.44    1

  4 Dale McPherson            64 NORTHERN SUBURBS      31:33.77

  5 Lynne Lyden               57 TMA                   34:38.66

  6 Orysia Petterwood         64 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    38:28.90    2

  7 Lynn Halaby               63 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    38:29.17    3

Tasmanian Cross Country Championships 2015

Pontville Sports Ground and Equestrian Park  - 25/07/2015
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Results - Teams

Women 6k Run CC TMA Over 50

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Roslyn Heathcote          59 TMA                   30:07.54

  2 Sharon Joy Wilson         63 TMA                   38:26.79

Women 4k Run CC TMA Over 60

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Elaine Marquardt          43 SANDY BAY             23:50.67

Women 4k Run CC Over 60

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Adele Lucas               53 NORTHERN SUBURBS      21:09.95

  2 Elizabeth Leitch          55 TMA                   24:11.05

  3 Gloria Byas               48 EASTERN SUBURBS       27:23.46

Men 2000 Meter Run CC Under 12

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

Results - Men

  1 Tom Winkel                05 NORTH WEST             7:52.55

  2 Will Bottle               05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     8:03.73    1

  3 Jessie Deans              06 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     8:11.48    2

  4 Ryan Sullivan             04 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     8:23.18    3

  5 Oscar Pritchard              ALL SCHOOLS TEAM       8:31.01

  6 Jesse Willmott            04 NORTHERN SUBURBS       8:37.89

  7 Jackson Wood              05 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS     9:22.37

  8 Shintaro O'Keeffe         04 EASTERN SUBURBS        9:24.02

  9 Bayley Holmstrom          05 NORTHERN SUBURBS       9:52.59

 10 Charlie Cooper            05 EASTERN SUBURBS       10:02.49

Men 3k Run CC Under 14

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Samuel Clifford           02 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    10:02.62    1

  2 Jack Willmott             02 NORTHERN SUBURBS      10:57.89    2

  3 Sam Talbot                03 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    11:08.71    3

  4 Cameron Monks             03 EASTERN SUBURBS       11:42.17    4

  5 John Cummins              03 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    11:54.22    5

  6 Dylan Burnett             03 NORTHERN SUBURBS      11:55.39    6

  7 Samuel Coady              03 NORTHERN SUBURBS      12:28.05    7

  8 Jack Moles                03 EASTERN SUBURBS       12:46.59    8

  9 Bayley Campbell           02 OVA                   13:55.51

 10 Jessen Mitchelmore        03 EASTERN SUBURBS       14:23.55    9

 11 Jacob Donohue             03 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x14:50.88

Men 4k Run CC Under 16

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Oliver Marhall            00 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    14:19.00    1

  2 Benjamin McShane          00 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    14:41.00    2

  3 Lachlan Chambers          00 SANDY BAY             14:58.00

  4 Jackson Cacciatori        00 EASTERN SUBURBS       16:03.00



Eastern Suburbs 6
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Tasmanian Cross Country Championships 2015

Pontville Sports Ground and Equestrian Park  - 25/07/2015

Results - Teams

....Men 4k Run CC Under 16

  5 Kurt Gay                  01 NORTH LAUNCESTON      16:42.00

  6 Connor Maloney            00 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    16:52.00    3

  7 Joe Barker                01 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x16:54.00

  8 Benjamin Donohue          01 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x16:56.00

Men 6k Run CC Under 18

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Getasew Ferguson          99 NORTH LAUNCESTON      19:47.34

  2 Owen Law                  99 EASTERN SUBURBS       19:56.65    1

  3 Lachlan Bonney            99 NORTH WEST            21:34.92

  4 Max Green                 99 NORTH WEST            21:53.94

  5 Sam Driessen              99 EASTERN SUBURBS       22:08.34    2

  6 Jayden Webb               98 EASTERN SUBURBS       22:16.03    3

  7 Tyler Willmott            99 NORTHERN SUBURBS      22:27.15

  8 Nathan McKillop           99 EASTERN SUBURBS      x24:21.97

Men 8k Run CC Under 20

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Kale Adams                96 NORTH WEST            26:05.00

  2 Deon Kenzie               96 NORTH WEST            27:02.00

  3 Denyan Claxton            97 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    28:29.00

 -- Biniyam Hagos             97 SANDY BAY                  DNF

Men 12k Run CC TMA Open

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Damon Sherriff            74 TMA                   46:59.68

 -- Jarrod Gibson             69 TMA                        DNF

Men 12k Run CC Open

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Douglas Hamerlock         91 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    37:32.77    1

  2 David Thomas              82 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    37:42.89    2

  3 Dejen Gebreselasie        92 SANDY BAY             38:49.67    3

  4 Brian Lyons               84 OVA                   40:57.96

  5 Alex Humphrey             86 SANDY BAY             41:11.92    4

  6 Daniel Clarke             83 SANDY BAY             41:54.89    5

  7 Daniel Smee               71 SANDY BAY             42:11.71    6

  8 Phillip McConnon          92 NORTHERN SUBURBS      42:22.28    7  

  9 Christopher Sullivan      82 SANDY BAY            x42:34.13

 10 Josh Harris               90 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    42:49.38    8

 11 Samuel Morey              87 OVA                   43:07.39

 12 Andrew Winkel             71 NORTH WEST            43:25.96

 13 Oliver Cook               89 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    44:13.08    9

 14 Michael Davis             70 NORTHERN SUBURBS      45:02.46   10

 15 Ben Covington             95 SANDY BAY            x45:45.33

 16 Tony Brazendale           73 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    45:50.33   11

 17 William Yee               68 TMA                   46:25.30

 18 Tony McIntyre             66 TMA                   47:16.50

 19 Joshua Durno              79 NORTHERN SUBURBS      47:26.42   12

 20 Doug Marshall             74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    49:04.07   13

 21 Mark Gates                92 SANDY BAY            x49:06.25



Tas Masters 6

Tas Masters 6

Northern Suburbs 15

Tasmanian Cross Country Championships 2015

Pontville Sports Ground and Equestrian Park  - 25/07/2015

Results - Teams

....Men 12k Run CC Open

 22 Aaron Humphrey            86 EASTERN SUBURBS       49:06.56

 23 Rob Shellie               74 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    49:26.74   14

 24 Mark Lyden                81 SANDY BAY            x51:31.14

 25 Grant Holmstrom           75 NORTHERN SUBURBS      51:51.79   15

 26 Daniel Riley              78 NORTHERN SUBURBS     x52:46.49

 27 Paul Taranto              69 SANDY BAY            x52:48.49

 28 Jonathan Death            81 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    53:33.78   16

 29 Richard Pickup            49 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x55:10.11

 30 Scott Barwick             75 NORTHERN SUBURBS     x56:01.23

 31 Paul McShane              66 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS   x59:08.95

 32 Lewis Mitchelmore         67 EASTERN SUBURBS     1:00:02.59

 32 Marcus Byas               75 EASTERN SUBURBS     1:00:02.59

 34 Adrian Tew                74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS  1:27:48.32

Men 8k Run CC Over 50

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 David O'Brien             65 NORTHERN SUBURBS      29:51.00

  2 Craig Canhan              64 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    30:58.00

  3 Alvin Johns               60 TMA                   31:09.00    1

  4 Roscoe McDonnell          58 NORTHERN SUBURBS      31:57.00

  5 Wayne Royals              62 TMA                   33:30.00    2

  6 Michael Halaby            58 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    34:57.00

  7 Philip Hand               59 TMA                   36:22.00    3

  8 Craig Barron+++           63 TMA                  x42:22.00

 -- Dean Giblin               65 SANDY BAY                  DNF

 -- Brent Nutting             60 TMA                        DNF

Men 8k Run CC TMA Over 50

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Andrew Law                59 TMA                   33:18.00

  2 Wayne Royals              62 TMA                   33:30.00

  3 Michael Halaby            58 TMA                   34:57.00

  4 Paul Hniat                60 NORTHERN SUBURBS      35:18.00

  5 Scott Coad                61 TMA                  x37:42.00

  6 Paul Leitch               55 TMA                  x41:26.00

Men 6k Run CC Over 60

=======================================================================

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Peter Lyden               55 TMA                   24:38.04    1

  2 Christopher Gates         54 SANDY BAY             25:05.15

  3 Robert (Bob) Robertson    42 TMA                   29:15.22    2

  4 Danny Byas                48 EASTERN SUBURBS       30:20.76

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

  1 Andrew Gates              53 TMA                   28:20.93

  5 Robert Weldon             47 TMA                   37:39.84    3

  6 David Cresswell           50 NORTHERN SUBURBS      37:47.05    4

  7 David Lucas               50 NORTHERN SUBURBS      38:52.14    5 

  8 James Court               43 NORTHERN SUBURBS      40:06.89    6

Men 6k Run CC TMA Over 60

=======================================================================



Women 8k Run CC Open Over 40

=======================================================================

  1 Francesca Smith           67 SANDY BAY             32:49.57    1 Sandy Bay 7
  2 Anna Smee                 72 SANDY BAY             33:26.46    2 Tas Masters 22
  3 Vanessa Kearney           74 NORTHERN SUBURBS      34:01.64    3 Northern Suburbs 23
  4 Mandy Giblin              74 SANDY BAY             34:38.34    4 Newstead 26
  5 Christine Schenk          74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    35:25.70    5

  6 Kerrie Royals             65 TMA                   35:56.44    6

  7 Tracey Keating            70 TMA                   36:57.84    7

  8 Sharon Johns              65 EASTERN SUBURBS       38:03.36

  9 Natalie Fleming           75 NORTHERN SUBURBS      38:13.50    8

 10 Shelly Millhouse          73 TMA                   40:55.01    9

 11 Allison Maloney           68 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    41:19.38   10

 12 Melanie Death             80 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    42:46.08   11

 13 Seona Findlay             74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    43:08.75

 14 Wendy Meadowcroft         69 NORTHERN SUBURBS      50:08.39   12

Newstead 6

Newstead 15

 10 Jonathan Death            81 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    53:33.78    3

 11 Richard Pickup            49 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    55:10.11    4

 12 Paul McShane              66 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    59:08.95    5

 13 Lewis Mitchelmore         67 EASTERN SUBURBS     1:00:02.59

 14 Marcus Byas               75 EASTERN SUBURBS     1:00:02.59

 15 Adrian Tew                74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS  1:27:48.32    6

  4 Tony Brazendale           73 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    45:50.33    1

  5 William Yee               68 TMA                   46:25.30

  6 Tony McIntyre             66 TMA                   47:16.50

  7 Doug Marshall             74 NEWSTEAD ATHLETICS    49:04.07    2

  8 Rob Shellie               74 UTAS ATHLETIC CLUB    49:26.74

  9 Paul Taranto              69 SANDY BAY             52:48.49

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================

Results - Men

  1 Daniel Smee               71 SANDY BAY             42:11.71

  2 Andrew Winkel             71 NORTH WEST            43:25.96

  3 Michael Davis             70 NORTHERN SUBURBS      45:02.46

Men 12k Run CC Open Over 40
=======================================================================

=======================================================================

Results - Women

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points


